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Teacher Contacts Fall   2021-2022    SUBJECT TO CHANGE   
Teacher Email Phone 

 
Workshops for Parents 
    

Bonita L. Harris 
Terina Mounce 
Guest Speakers 

Harrisb.hca@gmail.com  
Mouncet.hca@gmail.com  

251-599-2849 
251-333-0036 

Courses 
 

Preschool - Elementary School 
 

• Arithmetic and Reading: The Little Pioneers     
K-2nd  

Ruth Bealle Bealler2@yahoo.com 251-423-8119 
 

• Bible Basics   Grades 3-6 Terina Moune Mouncet.hca@gmail.com  251-333-0036 

• Cooking for K-2nd  Crystal Bosarge crystal.bosarge@outlook.com  251-508-9981 

• Friendship Fun    Ages 5-7 

• Friendship Club   Ages 8-12Math 
Manipulatives      Grades 3-7 

• Tutoring: Math     Grades 3-5 

Kim Bosarge 
 

Crystal Bosarge 

kimberly.bosarge@yahoo.com  251-635-6910 
251-508-9981 

• Junior Geology Rocks, Minerals, Fossils, …  
Ages 8 – 12 

•  Writing and Alabama History   Grades 4 - 6 

Bonita L. Harris Harrisb.hca@gmail.com 251-599-2849 

 

Middle High (MS) and High School (HS) 
 

• Journalism MS  

• Tutoring:  Grades 6-7 Math  

Kim Bosarge kimberly.bosarge@yahoo.com 251-635-6910 
 

• Psychology HS Spring Semester 

• Public Speaking /Practical LifeSkills (Seven 
Sisters eBook) HS 

• Yearbook HS 

• Tutoring HS Language Arts 

Debbie Botsis Smalldab50@yahoo.com  251-533-8012 

• Forensics/lab HS 

• Biology/lab HS 

• Astronomy/lab HS 

Harriet Callahan hcallahan.forensics@gmail.com 251-421-1411 

• Algebra 1 and 2, Geometry, Math Tutoring Donna Dement rddement@att.net  251-454-8939 

• Spanish for all ages Joanna Gomes Mobile Spanish.net   
joanna@mobilespanish.net 

251-281-5265 

• Cooking with Miss Grace 

• Archery for Ages 8-11 and 12+ 

Grace Magnusen gmagnusen2000@gmail.com  251-284-4600 

• Art   Grades 5-8 

• Economics ½ credit HS   Fall Semester  

• Geography MS 

• Government ½ credit HS   Spring Semester 

• Institute for Excellence in Writing B/C 

Angela Ballard 
Myers 

heheadquarters@yahoo.com 
 

 

251-458-2307 

• Apologia General Science-MS 

• Apologia Physical Science MS/HS 

• Modern Literature HS 

Karen Price kakprice@yahoo.com 
 

251-391-9368 
 

• Photography and Photoshop Elements MS/HS Ida Thrasher ithrasher@comcast.net 251-665-5309 

Other Resources 

• Computer Classes online Susan Hale Susan.Hale@SolutionPointTraining.com 251-333-5300 
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